


CAHC FALL AVS AND ALL BREED SHOW 
SEPTEMBER 19 – 21,  2025 

Region 8 Qualifying Show For 2026 
 

 
                                
 

 
Judge 

 
Kathy Callahan-Smith 

Temecula, CA 
 

 
          CAHC Fall Show Staff 

 

Manager   Jerry Martinez   720-240-7256 
Secretary  Cheryl McMahon   303-881-7203  
Announcer/Music Grace Rushing 
Barn Manager  Sue Sayler   303-358-1116 
Cattle   Jim Hitt 
Feed And Bedding Sue Sayler   303-358-1116 
Ring Steward  TBA 
Paddock Manager Sue Sayler 
Ribbons and Awards Eri Hook  
Trail Course  TBA 
Veterinarian Equine VetweRX South 

         Dr. Kieren Smith DVM 720-439-7789 
   

Offering All Breed Classes, in: English 
Pleasure, Western Pleasure, Ranch Riding, 
Trail, Reining, and Cow Horse 
 
 

 
Host Hotel 

Comfort Suites 
4755 Castleton Way, Castle Rock.  

303-814-9999 
$129.00 per night 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
The show office will be open at 11:00 AM, Thursday  
Sept  18, 2025.      
 
 
Entries must be postmarked September 2, 2025 or a 
$5.00 penalty fee will be charged. 
 
Mail entries before September 2, 2025 to: 
Cheryl McMahon  
21710 E Heritage Pkwy, Aurora CO 80016 
Email: CherylMc62@gmail.com 
 
Fee Schedule 
Arabian and All Breed Classes   $35   
Championship Classes    $40 
Leadline                   $ 0 
***Office Fee per horse. Entries thru Sep 2, 2025  $40 
Office Fee per horse. Entries after Sep 2,2025   $45 
Returned Check/Declined Credit Card Fee  $50 
Bedding per bag (pay show)   $11 
Horse or Tack Stall Fee    $95 
Single Day Stall         $40 
AHA Resolution 9.90          $5 
AHA Results Fee     $7 
AHA Non Member Fee/Single Event Fee*  $40 
*(For A/HA/AA classes only) 
Trail Course Fee (per horse)   $10 
Trail Course Practice**    $15 
** (If trail course is entered before class begins) 
Cattle Fee (per class)     TBA 
Sponsorships for all Regular Classes  $10 
Sponsorships for all Championship Classes       $20 
Camper fee per night    $20 
Early Arrival Fee per night/per horse,  $25 
**Plus prorated security fees, prior to Thurs Sept 18, 2025  

 
Remember Discount Date September 2, 2025 

 
Visa/MasterCard Accepted 

4% Convenience fee charged when processing credit cards. 
 

Make checks Payable to: CAHC Fall Show. 
 

Jackpot Classes 
 
Several classes will be Jackpot Classes and will be awarded 
prize money. Be sure to check at the show office for the list 
of Jackpot Classes. 



CAHC FALL AVS AND ALL BREED SHOW 
SEPTEMBER 19 – 21,  2025 

 
General Information 

 
 
AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT  
EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT 
LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL 
TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER 
HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE 
PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) 
IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION 
RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT 
THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A 
COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF 
A VALID AHA 
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN 
AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT 
MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR & 
WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER 
AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, 
BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE 
MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA 
SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE of $40. 
THE SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT 
ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR 
NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. 
EXHIBITORS IN WALK- TROT CLASSES 
ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP 
REQUIREMENTS AT QUALIFYING 
COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN 
AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION 
CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL 
COMPETITIONS. 
EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR 
PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR 
MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA 
MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)  
 
Classes will be run and adjudicated based on 
the current USEF Rulebook. All decisions 
made by the Judge and/or Show Management 
are final and cannot be protested. Show 
Management reserves the right to ask any 
exhibitor to leave the show grounds for any 
reason including but not limited to: 
unsportsmanlike like conduct and animal 
cruelty.  

 
AHA Judges and Stewards 

Commissioner 
6030 Greenwood Village Blvd., Ste 100 

Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Phone:303-696-4539.  

ahcommish@arabianhorses.org. 
 

 

 
Host Hotel 
Comfort Suites 
4755 Castleton Way, Castle Rock CO 80109  
303-814-9999 
$129.00 per night 
 
SECURITY: 
Exhibitors are advised that it is their 
responsibility to secure valuables and their 
stall areas. The Colorado Arabian Horse Club 
and the Arabian Horse Association, its 
members. agents, employees and volunteers 
accept no responsibility for losses sustained or 
caused by any exhibitor or individual. 
 
ENTRIES: 

To avoid the late office fee, please have your 
entries postmarked by September 2nd, 2025.  

Classes will be split into age groups if entries 
warrant.  

Horse registration papers and membership 
cards are not required to be submitted with 
entries.  
 

SHAVINGS: 

Call  Sue Sayler 303-358-1116 
Available on site $11 per bag 
Call for pre bedding, your shavings will be 
delivered to your stalls. 
 

SHOW OFFICE:   

Opening Thursday September 18th at 11:00 a.m. 

 

TBA CLASSES:  

Any class on the AHA Class Code List that is 
recognized by AHA, with the exception of 
classes that would require a specialty judge or 
equipment’ 

 
 

mailto:ahcommish@arabianhorses.org


Arabian Horse Association Show Recognition 
Competition Sponsor:  

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number:  

Join AHA through your local club for 
the following great member benefits:
• �Reduced rate for competition privileges across

a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

• �Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
liability insurance through Equisure

• �Preferred rates on horse registrations and
transfers

• �Preferred rates on Arabian Horse DataSource,
the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

• �Numerous opportunities to participate in
award recognition and prize money programs

• �Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional
and national levels

Contact your local club: 

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine 

association serving members in the United 

States and Canada. It registers and maintains  

a database of more than one million Arabian, 

Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and 

administers more than $2.5 million in annual 

prize money. AHA produces championship 

events, recognizes over 375 Arabian horse 

shows and distance rides annually and provides 

activities and programs that promote breeding 

and ownership. For information about Arabian,  

Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call 

303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org

or visit ArabianHorses.org.

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints 
relating to judges’ and stewards’ conduct when filed by exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or 
others, and when accompanied by a filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments, compliments, 
questions, inquiries are encourageed when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges & 
Stewards Commissioner, PO Box 440949, Aurora, CO  80044-0949; (303) 696-4537.

Arabian Horse Association 6030 Greenwood Plaza Blvd, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO  80111 303.696.4500  ArabianHorses.org
AHA 090032 (Rev. 12/20)

For partnership and 
sponsorship opportunities, 
contact the Arabian Horse 
Association at:
303.696.4500
info@ArabianHorses.org
ArabianHorses.org

Thank You...
for your support!

Partners

Sponsors

The Original Designer of
Fine Equestrian Jewelry

arabianhorses.org/sponsors



2025 CAHC Fall AVS and All Breed Show 
Class List 
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HALTER/PERFORMANCE HALTER 
75 Arabian Colts 2 & Under 
76 Arabian Stallions 3 & Over 
77 Arabian Colts/Stallions ATH 
78 Arabian Jr. Colt Championship 
79 Arabian Stallion Championship 
80 Arabian Geldings 2 & Under 
81 Arabian Geldings 3 & Over 
82 Arabian Geldings ATH 
83 Arabian Geldings Championship All Ages 
84 Arabian Fillies 2 & Under 
85 Arabian Mares 3 & Over 
86 Arabian Fillies & Mares ATH 
87 Arabian Jr. Fillies Championship 
88 Arabian Mares Championship 
89 Arabian Performance Halter Mares 
90 Arabian Performance Halter Gelding 
91 Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 
67 HA/AA Yearling Colts/Geldings 
68 HA/AA Geldings 3 & Over 
69 HA/AA Geldings ATH 
70 HA/AA Geldings Championship 
71 HA/AA Fillies 2 & Under 
72 HA/AA Mares 3 & Over 
73 HA/AA Fillies/Mare ATH 
74 HA/AA Mares Championship 
92 HA/AA Mare Performance Halter 
93 HA/AA Gelding Performance Halter 
94 All Breed Halter Stallions 
95 All Breed Halter Geldings  
96 All Breed Halter Mares 
 
CONFORMATION 
99 All Breed Ranch Conformation 
100 All Breed Ranch Conformation Non Pro 
 
WESTERN PLEASURE 
39 Arabian Western Pleasure 19 & Over 
133 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR  
54 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 
129 Arabian Western Pleasure Open 
125 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR  
46 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 
60 Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
145 Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse 
196 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Champ 
214 Arabian Western Pleasure Jr. Horse Champ 
223 Arabian Western Pleasure Championship 
37 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse 
44 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR 
49 HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 & Over 

61 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open 
64 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR 
139 HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse 
140 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 
55 HA/AA Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
210 HA/AA Western Pleasure Jr. Horse Champ 
213 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Champ 
218 HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship 
131 All Breed Western Pleasure Open 
135 All Breed Western Pleasure Non Pro 
138 All Breed Western Pleasure Youth 
220 All Breed Western Championship 

ENGLISH PLEASURE 
41 Arabian English Pleasure ATR 
59 Arabian English Pleasure Open 
208 Arabian English Pleasure Championship 
50 HA/AA English Pleasure Open 
57 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR 
225 HA/AA English Pleasure Championship 
123 All Breed English Open (Saddle Seat) 
209 All Breed English Championship (Saddle Seat) 
 
COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE 
45 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open 
143 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR 
198 Arabian Country Pleasure JTR 
217 Arabian Country Pleasure ATR Champ  
224 Arabian Country English Pleasure Champ 
48 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR 
58 HA/AA Country English Pleasure 
130 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 
219 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Champ 
222 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Champ  

 
HUNTER PLEASURE 
38 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 
47 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open 
63 Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over 
65 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 
56 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR 
146 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
124 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR 
193  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 
195  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse Champ 
211 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Champ  
216 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship 
40 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR 
42 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 
62 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open 
144 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 
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125 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR 
134 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over 
150 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 
200 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
212 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship 
215 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship  
221 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse Champ  
36 All Breed Hunter Under Saddle  
141 All Breed Hunter Under Saddle Non Pro 
 
SHOW HACK 
148 Arabian Show Hack  
126 HA/AA Show Hack 
 
MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME 
201 Arabian Mounted Native Costume 
194  HA/AA Mounted Native Costume  
 
SIDE SADDLE 
192 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 
132 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle 
 
EQUITATION 
136 Western Seat Eq. 18 & Under 
152 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship ATR 
197 A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Eq. NTJ 18 & Under 
147 A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Eq. AATR 
127 Saddle Seat Eq. 18 & Under 
230 A/HA/AA Reining Seat Equitation JTR 
153 All Breed Horsemanship Non Pro 
191 All Breed Western Seat Eq (rail only) 
43 All Breed English Eq (All Seats – rail only) 
 
SHOWMANSHIP 
168 A/HA/AA Showmanship 18 & Under 
169 A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 
166 All Breed Showmanship Non Pro 
167 All Breed Showmanship Youth 18 & Under 
 
LEADLINE 
190 Lead Line 2-8 Years Old 
 
WALK JOG/TROT  
142 A/HA/AA Western Pleasure Walk/Jog 10 & Under 
199 A/HA/AA Western Seat Eq. Walk/Jog 10 & Under 
137 A/HA/AA W/T Hunt/Saddle Seat 10 & Under 
149 Walk Trot Hunt/Saddle Seat Eq. 10 & Under 
109 Walk Jog Western Trail 10 & Under 
178 A/HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding W/T 10 & Under 
188 A/HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pl W/T 10 & Under 
151 All Breed Walk/Jog/Trot 

51 All Breed Walk/Jog/Trot Non Pro (All Seats) 
110 All Breed Trail Walk/Jog 
179 All Breed Ranch Riding Walk Trot 
189 All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Walk Trot 
 
RANCH HORSE 
171 Arabian Ranch Riding Open 
174 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Jr Horse 
176 Arabian Ranch Riding ATR 
181 Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure Open 
184 Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR 
186 Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure Jr Horse 
202 Arabian VRH Ranch Trail 
204 Arabian VRH Ranch Trail ATR 
172 HA/AA Ranch Riding Open 
175 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Jr Horse 
177 HA/AA Ranch Riding ATR 
182 HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure Open 
185 HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR 
187 HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure Jr Horse 
203 HA/AA VRH Ranch Trail 
205 HA/AA VRH Ranch Trail ATR 
170 All Breed Ranch Riding Open 
173 All Breed Ranch Riding Non Pro 
180 All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Open 
183 All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Non Pro 
206 All Breed Ranch Trail Open 
207 All Breed Ranch Trail Non Pro 
 
TRAIL 
102 Arabian Western Trail Limit Horse 
104 Arabian Western Trail Open 
106 Arabian Western Trail ATR 
108 Arabian Western Trail Select ATR 
117 Arabian English Trail Open 
119 Arabian English Trail ATR 
101 HA/AA Western Trail Limit Horse 
103 HA/AA Western Trail Open 
105 HA/AA Western Trail ATR 
107 HA/AA Western Trail Select ATR 
116 HA/AA English Trail Open 
118 HA/AA English Trail ATR 
113 Arabian In Hand Eng/West Trail 
114 HA/AA In Hand Eng/West Trail 
115 All Breed In Hand Eng/West Trail 
111 All Breed Trail Open  
112 All Breed Trail Non Pro 
 
REINING 
157 Arabian Reining Bitted 
160 Arabian Reining AATR 
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162 Arabian Reining JTR 
226 Arabian Reining Jr. Horse 
228 Arabian Reining ATR 
231 Arabian Reining Championship 
158 HA/AA Reining Bitted 
161 HA/AA Reining AATR 
163 HA/AA Reining JTR 
227 HA/AA Reining Jr. Horse  
229 HA/AA Reining ATR 
232 HA/AA Reining Championship 
156 All Breed Reining Open 
159 All Breed Reining Non Pro 
164 All Breed Reining 10 & Under 
 
WORKING COW 
1 Arabian Herd Work Open 
3 Arabian Herd Work ATR 
6              Arabian Reined Cow Horse Open 
9 Arabian Reined Cow Horse ATR 
12 Arabian Ltd. Reined Cow Horse ATR 
16 Arabian Working Cow Horse Jr Horse 
18  Arabian Working Cow Horse - Bitted 
20 Arabian Working Cow Horse AATR 
22  Arabian Working Cow Horse ATR 
25            Arabian VRH Limited Ranch Cow Work ATR 
27            Arabian VRH Limited Ranch Cow Work JTR 
2 HA/AA Herd Work Open 
4 HA/AA Herd Work ATR 
7 HA/AA Reined Cow Horse Open 
10 HA/AA Reined Cow Horse ATR 
13 HA/AA Ltd Reined Cow Horse ATR 
17 HA/AA Working Cow Horse Jr Horse 
19 HA/AA Working Cow Horse – Bitted 
21 HA/AA Working Cow Horse AATR 
23 HA/AA Working Cow Horse ATR 
26            HA/AA VRH Limited Ranch Cow Work ATR 
28            HA/AA VRH Limited Ranch Cow Work JTR 
5 All Breed Herd Work 
8 All Breed Reined Cow Horse Open 
11 All Breed Reined Cow Horse Non Pro 
14 All Breed Boxing Non Pro 
15 All Breed Boxing Youth 
 
TRAINING TACK 
29 Hunter Pleasure Training Tack Open 
32 Hunter Pleasure Training Tack Amateur 
30 Western Pleasure Training Tack Open 
33 Western Pleasure Training Tack Amateur 
31 English Pleasure Training Tack Open 
34 English Pleasure Training Tack Amateur 
120 Training Tack All Seats Open 

121 Training Tack All Seats Amateur 
154 Reining Training Tack Open 
155 Reining Training Tack Non Pro 
 
TBA 
24 TBA 
35 TBA 
52 TBA 
53 TBA 
66 TBA 
97 TBA 
98 TBA 
122 TBA 
165 TBA 
233-250   TBA 
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Friday Sept. 19th. 8:00 A.M. - Outdoor Arena  
 
1  (1450) Arabian Herd Work Open 
2  (1460)  HA/AA Herd Work Open 
3  (1452)  Arabian Herd Work ATR 
4  (1462) HA/AA Herd Work ATR 
5          All Breed Herd Work 
6                (263) Arabian Reined Cow Horse Open 
7  (707) HA/AA Reined Cow Horse Open 
8      All Breed Reined Cow Horse Open 
9  (264) Arabian Reined Cow Horse ATR 
10  (708) HA/AA Reined Cow Horse ATR 
11       All Breed Reined Cow Horse Non Pro 
12  (1134) Arabian Ltd. Reined Cow Horse ATR 
13  (1141) HA/AA Ltd Reined Cow Horse ATR 
14      All Breed Boxing Non Pro 
15      All Breed Boxing Youth 
16  (258) Arabian Working Cow Horse Jr Horse 
17  (701) HA/AA Working Cow Horse Jr Horse 
18  (250)  Arabian Working Cow Horse - Bitted 
19  (685) HA/AA Working Cow Horse – Bitted 
20  (255) Arabian Working Cow Horse AATR 
21  (689) HA/AA Working Cow Horse AATR 
22  (255)  Arabian Working Cow Horse ATR 
23  (689) HA/AA Working Cow Horse ATR 
24      TBA 
25             (1715) Arabian VRH Limited Ranch Cow Work ATR 
26             (2326) HA/AA VRH Limited Ranch Cow Work ATR 
27             (1715) Arabian VRH Limited Ranch Cow Work JTR 
28             (2326) HA/AA VRH Limited Ranch Cow Work JTR 
 
Break – Not Before 1:00 P.M. - Indoor Arena 
 
29   Hunter Pleasure Training Tack Open 
30   Western Pleasure Training Tack Open 
31   English Pleasure Training Tack Open 
32     Hunter Pleasure Training Tack Amateur 
33     Western Pleasure Training Tack Amateur 
34     English Pleasure Training Tack Amateur 
35     TBA 
36   All Breed Hunter Under Saddle  

37 (636) HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse 
38 (290) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 
39 (190) Arabian Western Pleasure 19 & Over 
40 (741) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR 
41 (83)  Arabian English Pleasure ATR 
42 (733)  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 
43   All Breed English Eq (All Seats – Rail Only) 
44 (629)  HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR 
45 (95)   Arabian Country English Pleasure Open 
46 (198) Arabian Western Pleasure AATR  
47 (290)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open 
48 (549) HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR 
49 (620) HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 & Over 
50 (515) HA/AA English Pleasure Open 
51   All Breed Walk/Jog/Trot Non Pro (All Seats) 
52    TBA 
 
Break 
 
53       TBA 
54 (204) Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 
55 (3136) HA/AA Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
56 (299) Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR 
57 (524) HA/AA English Pleasure ATR 
58 (540) HA/AA Country English Pleasure 
59 (75)  Arabian English Pleasure Open 
60 (1936) Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
61 (620) HA/AA Western Pleasure Open 
62 (733) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open 
63 (290)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over 
64 (629) HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR 
65 (305) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 
66    TBA 
 
Break – Not Before 5:00 P.M. 
 
67 (450) HA/AA Yearling Colts /Geldings 
68 (450) HA/AA Geldings 3 & Over 
69 (468) HA/AA Geldings ATH 
70 (451) HA/AA Geldings Championship 
71 (400) HA/AA Fillies 2 & Under 
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72 (400) HA/AA Mares 3 & Over 
73 (418) HA/AA Fillies/Mare ATH 
74 (401) HA/AA Mares Championship 
75 (14)  Arabian Colts 2 & Under 
76 (14)  Arabian Stallions 3 & Over 
77 (21)  Arabian Colts / Stallions ATH 
78 (15)  Arabian Jr. Colt Championship 
79 (15)  Arabian Stallion Championship 
80 (26)  Arabian Geldings 2 & Under 
81 (26)  Arabian Geldings 3 & Over 
82 (34)  Arabian Geldings ATH 
83 (27)  Arabian Geldings Championship All Ages 
84 (1)  Arabian Fillies 2 Year & Under 
85 (1)  Arabian Mares 3 & Over 
86 (9)  Arabian Fillies & Mares ATH 
87 (2)  Arabian Jr. Fillies Championship 
88 (2)  Arabian Mares Championship 
89 (1512) Arabian Performance Halter Mares 
90 (2078) Arabian Performance Halter Gelding 
91 (2018) Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 
92 (1156) HA/AA Mare Performance Halter 
93 (1446) HA/AA Gelding Performance Halter 
94   All Breed Halter Stallions 
95   All Breed Halter Geldings 
96   All Breed Halter Mares 
97    TBA 
98    TBA 
99    All Breed Ranch Conformation 
100     All Breed Ranch Conformation Non Pro 
 
Saturday Sept 20th  8:00 A.M. - Outdoor Arena 
 
101 (645)   HA/AA Western Trail Limit Horse 
102 (210) Arabian Western Trail Limit Horse 
103 (645) HA/AA Western Trail Open 
104 (210)  Arabian Western Trail Open 
105 (651) HA/AA Western Trail ATR 
106 (216) Arabian Western Trail ATR 
107 (1881)  HA/AA Western Trail Select ATR 
108 (1528) Arabian Western Trail Select ATR 
109 (1027)  Walk Jog Western Trail 10 & Under 

110   All Breed Trail Walk Jog   
111    All Breed Trail Open  
112    All Breed Trail Non Pro 
113 (1388) Arabian In Hand Eng/West Trail 
114 (1394) HA/AA In Hand Eng/West Trail 
115   All Breed In Hand Eng/West Trail 
116 (691) HA/AA English Trail Open 
117 (179) Arabian English Trail Open 
118 (695) HA/AA English Trail ATR 
119 (183) Arabian English Trail ATR 
 
Break - Not Before 12:00 P.M. - Indoor Arena 
 
120    Training Tack All Seats Open 
121    Training Tack All Seats Amateur 
122     TBA 
123    All Breed English Open (Saddle Seat) 
124 (299)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR 
125 (198) Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 
126 (754) HA/AA Show Hack 
127 (925) Saddle Seat Eq. 18 & Under 
128 (741) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR 
129 (190) Arabian Western Pleasure Open 
130 (549)  HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 
131    All Breed Western Pleasure Open 
132 (605)  HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle 
133 (198)  Arabian Western Pleasure ATR 
134 (733) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over 
135    All Breed Western Pleasure Non Pro 
136 (949)  Western Seat Eq. 18 & Under 
137 (890) A/HA/AA Walk Trot Hunt/Saddle Seat 10 & Under 
138    All Breed Western Pleasure Youth 
139 (620) HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse 
140 (629) HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 
141   All Breed Hunter Under Saddle Non Pro 
142 (890) A/HA/AA Western Pleasure Walk Trot 10 & Under 
143 (104) Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR 
144 (748) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse  
145 (190)  Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse 
146 (2236) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
147 (939)   A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Eq. AATR 
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148 (315) Arabian Show Hack  
149 (907) Walk Trot Hunt/Saddle Seat Eq. 10 & Under 
150 (741) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 
151   All Breed Walk/Jog/Trot    
152 (951) A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship ATR 
153   All Breed Horsemanship Non Pro 
 
Break  
 
154    Reining Training Tack Open 
155    Reining Training Tack Non Pro 
156    All Breed Reining Open 
157 (225) Arabian Reining Bitted 
158 (660) HA/AA Reining Bitted 
159    All Breed Reining Non Pro 
160 (230) Arabian Reining AATR 
161 (665) HA/AA Reining AATR 
162 (230) Arabian Reining JTR 
163 (665) HA/AA Reining JTR 
164   All Breed Reining 10 & Under 
165    TBA 
 
Sunday September 21st  8:00 A.M. - Indoor Arena 
 
166    All Breed Showmanship Non Pro 
167    All Breed Showmanship Youth 18 & Under 
168 (918) A/HA/AA Showmanship 18 & Under 
169 (918) A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 
 
Break 
 
170    All Breed Ranch Riding Open 
171 (3006) Arabian Ranch Riding Open 
172 (3026) HA/AA Ranch Riding Open 
173    All Breed Ranch Riding Non Pro 
174 (3022) Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Jr Horse 
175 (3037) HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Jr Horse 
176 (3008) Arabian Ranch Riding ATR 
177 (3028) HA/AA Ranch Riding ATR 
178 (3229) A/HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Walk/Trot 10 & Under 
179    All Breed Ranch Riding Walk Trot 

180    All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Open 
181 (1733) Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure Open 
182 (2344) HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure Open 
183   All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Non Pro 
184 (1735) Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR 
185 (2346) HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR 
186 (1739) Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Jr. Horse 
187 (2350) HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Jr. Horse 
188 (1538) A/HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under 
189    All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Walk Trot 
 
Break 
 
190    All Breed Lead Line 2-8 Years Old 
191   All Breed Western Seat Eq (Rail Only) 
192 (165) Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 
193 (299)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 
194 (590)  HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR 
195 (306)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse Champ 
196 (199)  Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Champ  
197 (939) A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Eq. NTJ 18 & Under 
198 (104) Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 
199 (907) A/HA/AA Western Seat Eq. Walk/Jog 10 & Under 
200 (2946) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
201 (150) Arabian Mounted Native Costume 
 
Break – Move to Outdoor Arena (Not Before Noon) 
 
202 (1778) Arabian VRH Ranch Trail 
203 (2352) HA/AA VRH Ranch Trail 
204 (1780) Arabian VRH Ranch Trail ATR 
205 (2362) HA/AA VRH Ranch Trail ATR 
206   All Breed Ranch Trail Open 
207   All Breed Ranch Trail Non Pro 
 
Break – Move to Indoor Arena 
 
208 (76)  Arabian English Pleasure Championship 
209    All Breed English (Saddle Seat) Championship  
210 (637)  HA/AA Western Pleasure Jr. Horse Championship 
211 (300) Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Champ  
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212 (734) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship 
213 (630) HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship ATR 
214 (205) Arabian Western Pleasure Jr. Horse Champ 
215 (742) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Champ  
 
Break 
 
216 (291) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship 
217 (105) Arabian Country Pleasure ATR Champ 
218 (621) HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship 
219 (541) HA/AA Country English Pleasure Champ 
220    All Breed Western Championship 
221 (749) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse Champ 
222 (550) HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Champ 
223 (191) Arabian Western Pleasure Championship 
224 (96)   Arabian Country English Pleasure Champ 
225 (516)  HA/AA English Pleasure Championship 
 
Break 
 
226 (234) Arabian Reining Jr. Horse (Snaffle Bit/Hackamore) 
227 (668) HA/AA Reining Jr. Horse (Snaffle Bit/Hackamore) 
228 (230) Arabian Reining ATR 
229 (665)  HA/AA Reining ATR 
230 (932)  A/HA/AA Reining Seat Equitation JTR 
231 (226) Arabian Reining Championship 
232 (661) HA/AA Reining Championship 


	Arabian Horse Association 6030 Greenwood Plaza Blvd Suite 100 Greenwood Village CO 80111 3036964500 ArabianHorsesorg: 
	undefined: 
	Contact your local club 2: 
	Contact your local club 1: Colorado Arabian Horse Club President, Gerald Martinez 720-240-7256
	AHA Recognition ShowRecording Number: 250816546
	Competition Sponsor: Colorado Arabian Horse Club


